

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

MACA No. 271 of 2023

Senior Divisional Manager, National Insurance Co.Ltd., Cuttack

....

Appellant

Mr. G.P.Dutta, Advocate

-Versus-

Pradipta Kumar Behera & another

....

Respondents

Mr. Durga Charan Dey, Advocate for Respondent No.1

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

08.02.2024

I.A. No. 494 of 2023

Order No.

02.

1. Instant I.A. is filed for extension of time to pay the deficit court fee.
2. Learned counsel for claimant-respondent No.1 is present.
3. Mr. Dutta, learned counsel for the appellant Insurance Company prays for four week's time to deposit the deficit court fee, which is hereby allowed.
4. I.A. is accordingly disposed of with a direction to deposit the court fee before the next date.
5. List this matter on 11th March, 2024 for further hearing and orders.

(R.K.Pattanaik)
Judge

MACA No.271 of 2023

03. 1. In view of the order in I.A. No. 494 of 2023, list on the date fixed along with MACA No. 573 of 2022.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

Kabita

