

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

MACA No.271 of 2023

Sr. Divisional Manager, National
Insurance Company Ltd., Cuttack

....

Appellant

Mr. G.P. Dutta, Advocate

-Versus-

Pradipta Kumar Behera & another

....

Respondents

Mr. D.C. Dey, Advocate
for Respondent No.1

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

12.03.2024

Order No.

04.

1. Mr. Dutta, learned counsel for the appellant Insurance Company requests for ten days time to pay the statutory deposit, which is hereby allowed.

2. With respect to deficit court fee, it is submitted by Mr. Dutta that the same has already been paid in the meantime. Furthermore, it is brought to the notice of the Court that steps on limitation is taken, however, I.A. No.531 of 2024 filed for the same is not available in the Court's brief, hence, therefore, the Registry is requested to place it on record before the next date for orders.

3. List this matter on 8th April, 2024 for final hearing and orders along with MACA No.573 of 2022.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

Balaram