



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

MACA No.271 of 2023

CNR No. ODHC010737842022

***Sr. Divisional Manager,
National Insurance Company
Ltd.***

.....

Appellant

Represented by Adv.
– G.P. Dutta

-versus-

Pradipta Kumar Behera

.....

Respondents

Represented by Adv. -
M/S.Durga Ch. Dey

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

30.07.2026

Order No.

- 09.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. This is an appeal at the instance of Insurance Company.
 3. Copy of the appeal memo be served on Mr. Durga Chandra Dey, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1-Claimant by tomorrow.
 4. List this matter on 13.08.2026.

(A.K. Mohapatra)

Judge

Sisir

